Mar. 2012 Ver. 1.0 MY-Semi Inc.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, pleases contact MY-Semi Inc. at  +886-3-560-1668,
or email to INFO@MY-Semi.com.tw or visit MY-Semi’s website at www.MY-Semi.com or www.MY-Semi.com.tw
MY-Semi
MY9163
16-Channel High Accuracy Constant Current LED Driver
With Error Diagnostics & Power Saving & Global Current Control
General Description                 Features

✦ Stagger output delay for EMI reduction
✦ -40°C to +85°C Ambient temperature range
Applications                           Order information
❑ Traffic Signals/Signs
❑ Variable Message Sign (VMS)
❑ Public Transportation (Train, Bus, Underground)
❑ Indoor and Outdoor Video Display
❑ LCD Display Backlighting
Typical Operating Circuits        Package Configuration
 PART PACKAGE INFORMATION
MY9163SA SOP24-236mil-1.0mm 2000 pcs/Reel
MY9163SB SOP24-300mil-1.27mm 1000 pcs/Reel
MY9163SS SSOP24-150mil-0.635mm 2500 pcs/Reel
MY9163TE TSSOP24-173mil-0.65mm
(Exposed Pad)
2500 pcs/Reel
MY9163QF QFN24-4mmx4mm-0.5mm 3000 pcs/Reel
MY9163QT QFN24-4mmx4mm-0.5mm 3000 pcs/Reel